

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 331

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 15, in each instance, strike "\$2,050,000" and substitute "\$350,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 28, after "Committee" insert "(known hereafter in this Act as "the grantee")"; in line 29 after "partnership" strike the comma; in line 31, strike "(known hereafter in this Act as "the grantee")"; and in line 32, after "and" insert "capital".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with ", in" in line 9 down through "Act" in line 10 and substitute "or in kind contributions. The fund may consist of funds expended prior to the effective date of this Act".